Furm PTG-1594 (Rev. 93-11) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 03/34/2012)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) bislow.	
General Partnership Limited Partnership  Corporation- State Delaware  Other  Citizenship (see guidelines)  Additional names of conveying parties attached?	Street Address: 625 W. Peachtree Street NW  City: Atlanta  State: Georgia  Country: USA Zip: 30375
3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s) :  Execution Date(s)6/17/2008  Assignment Security Agreement Other	Association Citizenship  General Partnership Citizenship  Limited Partnership Citizenship  Corporation: Citizenship Georgia  Other  Citizenship  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
MORE CALLS, MORE CLICKS, MORE RESULTS, (redistration)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  3.877,244
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: Name David I Cho.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 3
Internal Address: Street Address: 208 S. Akard Street	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 90.00  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed
City pallas State Texas Zip 75202-4206	8. Payment Information:
Phone Number:214-757-3467  Fax Number:214-746-2293  Email Address: david chomaticom	Deposit Account Number  Authorized User Name
9. Signature:  Signature  David J. Cho  Name of Person Signing	4/6/2012 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document;  5

Documents to be recorded (including cover shoot) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Step Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004746 FRAME: 0673

# Delaware

PAGE :

## The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"AT&T DELAWARE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "AT&T INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY MARKETING, INC."

UNDER THE NAME OF "AT&T INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY MARKETING, INC.",

A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE

OF GEORGIA, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE

TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2008, AT 1:34 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2008.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4566936 B100M

080728541

You may verify this certificate online

Warriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6687300

DATE: 06-25-08

TRADEMARK REEL: 004746 FRAME: 0674

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:50 PM 06/25/2008 FILED 01:34 PM 06/25/2008 SRV 080728541 - 2929720 FILE

### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

#### **MERGING**

# AT&T DELAWARE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, INC.

## WITH AND INTO AT&T INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY MARKETING, INC.

The undersigned corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the Georgia Business Corporation Code,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations (the "Constituent Corporations") of the merger are as follows:

NAME

STATE OF INCORPORATION

AT&T Intellectual Property Marketing, Inc.

Georgia

AT&T Delaware Intellectual Property, Inc.

Delaware

SECOND: That an Agreement and Plan of Merger ("Agreement of Merger") between the Constituent Corporations has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the Constituent Corporations in accordance with the requirements of Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware.

THIRD: That the name of the surviving corporation of the merger is AT&T Intellectual Property Marketing, Inc., a Georgia corporation.

FOURTH: That the executed Agreement of Merger is on file at an office of the surviving corporation, the address of which is AT&T Intellectual Property Marketing, Inc., 675 W Peachtree St. NW, Atlanta, Georgia 30375.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004746 FRAME: 0675

FIFTH: That a copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any Constituent Corporation.

SIXTH: That the surviving corporation agrees that it may be served with any process in the state of Delaware in any proceeding for enforcement of any obligation of any Constituent Corporation of the state of Delaware and for enforcement of any obligation of the surviving corporation as a result of the merger. The surviving corporation hereby appoints the Delaware Secretary of State as its agent to receive such service of process and the address to which any such process may be mailed is AT&T Intellectual Property Marketing, Inc., 675 W Peachtree St. NW, Atlanta, Georgia 30375.

SEVENTH: The merger shall become effective on July 1, 2008.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this certificate of merger. Dated: June 17, 2008.

AT&T Intellectual Property Marketing, Inc.

Jonathan P. Klug

Vice President and Treasurer

Z